
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3440
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
INPUTS ON DELHI BLAST
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the intelligence agencies and Delhi Police had received any inputs in the bomb blast outside the Delhi High Court;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to take necessary steps to ensure proper coordination amongst all the agencies concerned so as to further ensure a terror free India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): No input regarding the bomb blast outside the Delhi High Court was received by the intelligence agencies and the Delhi
Police.

(c) & (d): Strengthening and re-organizing Multi-Agency Centre has been undertaken to enable it to function on 24x7 basis for real time collation and sharing of Intelligence with other intelligence and security agencies.
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